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SURNAME/TOPIC LOCATION SUBJECTS BOX NUMBER INTERVIEWER/FACILITATOR DATES FORMAT/# OF COPIES
ABEL, Lois Lavonne (Couture) Growing up in Samaria, Michigan 1 Trudy Urbani Jul-97 Tape/2 copies

ADAMS, Don   See: TEMPERANCE MTG. 1-22-98 22-Jan-98

ADAMS, Don   See: TEMPERANCE SCHOOL REUNION Presentation,  School Reunion Trudy Urbani Sep-97

ADAMS, Donald H.S.B. Presentation on Adams Family History 1 Trudy Urbani 2-Feb-98 Tape

ADAMS, Donald Banner Oak School, Crabb & Sterns Presentation on Bedford History 1 Trudy Urbani Jun-97 Tape/2 copies

ADAMS, Gary Lewis Ave. Impromptu Interview with Gary Adams 1 Trudy Urbani Sep-98 Tape

ALCOCK Reunion 1 Trudy Urbani 2003 Tape

ARMENTROUT, Roy Memories 1 Trudy Urbani 1997 Tape

BAIR, Terrance Masonic Lodge Worshipful Master (Pratt) 1 Trudy Urbani 22-Jan-97 Tape

BALDUF, Lonna   See: SAMARIA DAYS 1999 Samaria Days Lonna Balduf & Trudy Urbani 1999

BALDUF, Lonna   See: SAMARIANS MTG. 10-2-97 Lonna Balduf & Trudy Urbani 2-Oct-97

BAND OF BEDFORD   See: SEGUR, Leonard

BECK, Mary Pelton Fletcher 1 Trudy Urbani 2003 Tape

BEDFORD HISTORY MEETING GOOD SAMARIANS 2 22-Oct-98 Tape

BEDFORD HISTORY MEETING Samaria Senior Center 2 28-May-98 Tape

BELL, Jason Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 13-Nov-99 Tape

BELL, Jason Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 2000 Tape

BELL, Jason Interview 1 Trudy Urbani Apr-01 Tape

BELL, Lawson   See: PICKARD Interview Peggy Thomas 13-Sep-82

BISHOP, Carol Rawson School Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 16-Nov-96 Tape

BOEHME, Lola   See: TEMPERANCE MEETING 1-22-98 22-Jan-98

BOLTON, Claude   See: KUPNIEWSKI, Hank Interview with Hank KUPNIEWSKI Trudy Urbani Aug-97

BOLTON, Claude   See: SAMARIA MEETING 1-97 Stories Trudy Urbani 15-Jan-97

BURKETT, Harry Senior Center 1 Trudy Urbani 1999 Tape

BURKHART, Ernie 1 Trudy Urbani 28-Aug-02 Tape

CHAPMAN, Anita Johns   See: JOHNS, Anita Smith Road Elementary The Gifted Program at Smith Rd. Elem. Trudy Urbani 30-Apr-81

COLLIER, Ray & daughters 1 Trudy Urbani 21-Aug-96 Tape 1

COLLIER, Ray & daughters 1 Trudy Urbani 21-Aug-96 Tape 2

COLWELL, Leota Lowe 1 Trudy Urbani 4-Feb-09 Tape

CONN, Jerry Lambertville Interview 1 Trudy Urbani Sep-97 Tape

COOPER, Mary Oral History Series 1 Matt GUNTER 17-Apr-03 1 tape, 2 CDs

COOPER, Wm. & Mildred (KIRK) 1 Trudy Urbani Sep-98 Tape

CORNPROBST   See: SAMARIA MEETING 1/97 Historical Society of Bedford Interview re: Forest Wright, Samaria Trudy Urbani w/Don Adams Jun-97

CORNPROBST, Dorothy   HENRY & CORNPROBST: Samaria 1 Trudy Urbani Jun-97 Tape/2 copies

COSSINS, James   See: STONE SCHOOL Stone School Trudy Urbani 30-May-98

COSSINS, Lila   See: STONE SCHOOL Stone School Trudy Urbani 30-May-98

COUTURE, Lois Lavonne   See: ABEL, Lavonne Jul-97

COUTURE, Phebe   See: Whiting, Bernice Interview Peggy Thomas 22-Oct-75

DANZEISEN, Cecil   See: SAMARIA GRANGE The GRANGE #1430 at Samaria SHAFFER, DANZEISEN &, WINTERS, Trudy Urbani Nov-96

DANZEISEN, Cecil & Francis (DEVINE) 1 Trudy Urbani 3-Dec-96 Tape

DANZEISEN, Milo 1 Trudy Urbani Aug-98 Tape

DELAND, Charles Lambertville Vet 1 Trudy Urbani May-97 Tape

DELAND, Charles Historical Society of Bedford 1 Trudy Urbani Apr-97 Tape

DENNISS, Larry 1 Tape

DODDS, Elsie GESS 1 Trudy Urbani Sep-98 Tape 1

DODDS, Elsie GESS 1 Trudy Urbani 17-Sep-98 Tape 2

DOUGE, Ruby Interview on Samaria 1 Trudy Urbani 17-Mar-97 Tape 1 & Tape 2

DUBRY, Clara Historical Society of Bedford 1 Trudy Urbani 25-Nov-96 Tape

BEDFORD TOWNSHIP ORAL HISTORIES
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DUBRY, Clara   See: SHAFFER, Ethel Fosgate With Ethel FOSGATE SCHAFFER Trudy Urbani 7-Nov-96

DUNBAR   See: GILLESPIE GILLESPIE & DUNBAR, Monroe Related to DUNBAR: Addison & Wm. Jan-00

EICHER, Nita KINNEY   See: SONNICHSON, Hazel Kinney With Hazel KINNEY SONNICHSON Peggy Thomas 28-Jul-75

EISENMAN, Gene   See: TEMPERANCE MTG. 1-22-98 22-Jan-98

ELKINS, Charlie   See: SAMARIA MEETING 1-97 Pete Roberson info Trudy Urbani 15-Jan-97

ELLIOTT, Leona (DODDS) (Mrs. Ellwood Elliot) 1 Trudy Urbani Sep-98 Tape

ERIE LOCAL HISTORY 2 20-Apr-88 Tape

EXPLORING FOLKLORE DUNDEE Dundee Branch With Dennis AU 2 29-Apr-88 1 tape, 2 CDs

EXPLORING FOLKLORE LUNA PIER Luna Pier Branch Dennis AU 2 22-Mar-88 2 Tapes, 2 CDs

EXPLORING FOLKLORE MAYBEE Maybee Branch Library 2 2-Jun-88 2 tapes, 2 CDs

EXPLORING FOLKLORE NEWPORT Newport Branch Library 2 5-Apr-88 1 tape, 2 CDs

EXTRACT COMPANY (SAMARIA)   See: SEGUR, Leonard

FARNHAM, John (FARNHAM SCOTT)   See: SCOTT, John

FARRELL, Barb Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 24-Nov-96 Tape/2 copies

FIELDING, Roger and Kathy 740 Washington St., Temperance Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 10-Sep-97 Tape/2 copies

FLECK, Myrtle Capaul Murphy   See: Salisbury, Marie Samaria Kitchen Band Aug-98

FLETCHER, Mary   See: BECK, Mary 2003

FOLGER, Fred Historical Society of Bedford Historian  on "The Toledo War" 1 7-Apr-97 Tape/2 Copies

FOLGER, Fred   See: DENNISS, Larry

FOLKLORE-PETERSBURG Summerfield - Petersburg Branch Library 2 27-Apr-88 1 tape, 2 CDs

FORTUNE, Yvonne Lambertville Shelton Park area 1 22-Sep-00 Tape

GARFINKEL, Nate   See: HOLOCAUST SURVIVORVivian Branch HOLOCAUST SURVIVOR 8-Nov-89

GIHA, Dora (RAYMONT HARTWICK) Lambertville Interview 1 Mar-99 Tape

GILLESPIE GILLESPIE & DUNBAR, Monroe Related to DUNBAR: Addison & Wm. 1 Jan-00 Tape

GOOD SAMARIAN MEETINGS With BALDUF & URBANI 2 Trudy Urbani 2-Oct-97 Tape

GOOD SAMARIAN MEETINGS HSB 2 Trudy Urbani Jun-97 Tape

GOOD SAMARIAN MEETINGS 2 Trudy Urbani 6-Aug-97 Tape

GOOD SAMARIAN MEETINGS 2 Trudy Urbani Mar-97 Tape

GOOD SAMARIANS Interview 2 Trudy Urbani 15-Jan-97 2 tapes

GOOD SAMARIANS Interview 2 Trudy Urbani 18-Feb-97 2 tapes

GOOD SAMARIANS Samaria Meeting 2 29-Jan-98 Tape

GOOD SAMARIANS MEETING Held at Bedford Senior Center Interview 2 Trudy Urbani 1996 2 tapes

GOOD SAMARIANS MEETING HSB 2 Trudy Urbani Jul-97 2 tapes

GOOD SAMARIANS MEETING HASB 2 Trudy Urbani Sep-97 Tape

GRANGE   See: SAMARIA GRANGE

GREEN, Dorothy Grant Streets of Temperance 1 Trudy Urbani 19-Feb-97 2 copies

GRODI, Carol   See: GOOD SAMARIAN MTG 9-97 Trudy Urbani Sep-97

HAMMERSTEIN, Esther Samaria 1 BALDUF, Lonna & BERRY, Bonnie 13-Aug-96 Tapes 1 & 2

HARTWICK, Dora Giha Raymont   See: GIHA, DoraLambertville Interview Mar-99

HAYWARD, Margaret Bedford History 1 Trudy Urbani Apr-97 Tape

HAYWARD, Norm 1 Trudy Urbani 7-Sep-01 Tape

HECK, Pauline (WHITMILL) Temperance 1 Trudy Urbani 22-Aug-96 2 Tapes

HECK, Pauline (WHITMILL) Temperance 1 Trudy Urbani 1-Oct-98 Tape

HENNESSEY, Floyd 1 2/11/2002 Tape

HENRY, Idell  HENRY & CORNPROBST: Samaria 1 Trudy Urbani Spring 1997 Tape

HENRY, Mary Lou   with Jason Bell 1 Apr-01 Tape

HILL, Harry & Dora 1 11-Jul-98 Tape

HISER, Harold Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 4-Mar-97 Tapes 1 & 2

HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF BEDFORD (HSB) Historical Society of Bedford 1 Trudy Urbani 7-Oct-02 Tape

HISTORY MEETING Samaria Senior Citizen Center 2 21-Jan-99 Tape

HOFFMAN, Joe & Caroline   See: MOONGATE Trudy Urbani 22-Aug-01
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HOLOCAUST SURVIVOR Vivian Branch Oral History Series 2 Nate GARFINKEL 8-Nov-89 2 Tapes, 2 CD

HUBBARD, Wayne & Alice Life in Samaria 1 Trudy Urbani 1997 2 copies

HUDSON, Janet Janet HUDSON & Rhonda SASS 1 Trudy Urbani Tape

IDELL, Henry H.S.B. Interview 1 Trudy Urbani Jun-97 Tape

JOHNS, Anita (CHAPMAN) Smith Road Elementary The Gifted Program at Smith Rd. Elem. 1 Trudy Urbani 30-Apr-81 Tape/2 copies

KAEMMING, Jayne & Marcus Lambertville Interview 1 Trudy Urbani Nov-96 Tape

KANITZ, Myrtle  Oral History Series 1 Elizabeth HOWARD 2004 1 Tape, 2 CDs

KINNEY, Louise   See: TEMPLIN, Esther At Banner Oak School Interview Jodi White

KINNEY-EICHER, Nita Kinney   See: SONNICHSON, Hazel KINNEY Peggy Thomas 28-Jul-75

KIRK, Calvin Bedford Public School Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 27-Sep-96 Tape

KIRK, Calvin WSPD also 1 Trudy Urbani 27-Sep-96 Tape

KIRK, Calvin   See: TEMPERANCE MEETING JAN 22, 1998 22-Jan-98

KIRK, Margaret Hayward   See: HAYWARD, Margaret Bedford History Trudy Urbani Apr-97

KIRK, Mildred   See: See: COOPER, William Life in Temperance 30-Sep-98

KOMOROWSKI, Lou Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 3-Sep-98 Tape

KUPNIEWSKI, Hank Samaria Life in Samaria (Claude BOLTON, builder) 1 Trudy Urbani Aug-97 Tape

LABOR & UNION WORK Oral History Series 2 20-Sep-88 Tapes 1 & 2, 2 CDs

LAVOY, Geraldine BLOUCH Temperance - Hitchcock connection Interview 1 Trudy Urbani Mar-99 Tape

LEDYARD, Fern & son Glen 1 Trudy Urbani 13-Feb-97 Tapes 1 & 2

LOCAL FOLKLORE  IDA Featuring Harold STOLZ 2 12-Apr-88 1 tape, 1 CD

LORENZEN   See: WILLARD, Fern

MAGUIRE, Pearl PRATT Samaria family, 25 yrs in Temperance Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 1998 Tape

MASON Family   See: SAMARIA MEETING 1-97 Interview Trudy Urbani 15-Jan-97

MATZINGER, Bernard & Lucille Life in Samaria 1 Trudy Urbani Jul-98 Tapes 1 & 2

MCCLANATHAN, Wheaton   See: See: POWLESLAND, Wheaton Genealogy  Indians Peggy Thomas Apr-75

MCHM (Monroe Co. Historical Museum) Monroe Co. Historical Museum 1884 The Commercial, Bedford Center 2 Trudy Urbani Jun-05 2 tapes

MCHM (Monroe Co. Historical Museum) Monroe Co. Historical Museum News articles w/Schlagheck, Yvonne 2 Trudy Urbani Mar-96 2 tapes

MCHM (Monroe Co. Historical Museum) Monroe Co. Historical Museum News articles 2 Trudy Urbani Feb-96 Tape

MEMORIAL DAY SERVICE Lambertville 2 Trudy Urbani 2000 Tape

MENARD, Tom   See: EXPLORING FOLKLORE, NEWPORTNewport Branch Tim MCGOREY 5-Apr-88

MILLER, Earl Oral History Series 1 Rebecca MILLER 1 Tape, 2 CDs

MILLS , Letha Eighmey   See: LEDYARD, Fern Trudy Urbani 13-Feb-97

MOONGATE 2 Trudy Urbani 22-Aug-01 Tape

MORRIS, George Oral History Series 1 Katie MORRIS 1 tape, 2 CDs

MOYER, Eugene & Rosella Temperance residents Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 15-Aug-96 2 tapes

MYERS, Joann (KINNEY) Interview 1 Trudy Urbani Sep-97 2 tapes

MYERS, Melvin Life in Samaria 1 Trudy Urbani Mar-97 5 tapes

NEWCOMB, Alice Tuttle At her home, Jackman & Dean Age 96 1 Trudy Urbani 11-May-81 2 Tapes

NICHOLS 1 Trudy Urbani Jul-03 Tape

NIESWAND Nieswand-Pilette 1 Tape

NOGAR, Margaret Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 30-Aug-96 Tape

NUSBAUM, Ernest Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 24-Nov-96 2 Tapes

ORAL HISTORY OF VIETNAM VETS Vivian Branch 2 10-Oct-90 1 tape, 2 CDs

PARKS, Cliff Bell   See: SAMARIA MEETING 1-97 Dave REINHARDT Trudy Urbani 15-Jan-97

PELTON, Mary 1 2003 Tape

PICKARD, Lasetta and Lawson Bell Interview 1 Peggy Thomas 13-Sep-82 Tape

PILETTE   See: NIESWAND Nieswand-Pilette

POWERS, Lynn 1 Trudy Urbani 29-May-02 Tape

POWLESLAND, Mel Genealogy with Wheaton McClanthon 1 Peggy Thomas Apr-75 Tape

QUICK, Henrietta QUICK Cleaners, Temerance 1 Trudy Urbani Nov-97 Tape

RATHKE, Richard 1 Tape
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RAUCH, Claude   See: SAMARIA MEETING 1-97 Pete Roberson info Trudy Urbani 15-Jan-97

RAWSON, Bob   See: TEMPERANCE MEETING 1-22-98 22-Jan-98

RAYMONT, Dora Giha Raymont Hartwick   See: GIHA, DoraLambertville Interview Mar-99

REINHARDT, Dave & Carol (GRODI) Samaria & GRODI grocery store 1 Trudy Urbani 3-Oct-96 2 tapes

RICE, Dorothy RODD 1 Trudy Urbani 2-Nov-99 Tape

ROBERSON, Agnes & Jay Life in Samaria 1 Trudy Urbani 1997 Tape

ROBERSON, Pete  See: SAMARIA MEETING 1-15-1997 Pete ROBERSON info Trudy Urbani 15-Jan-97

ROBERSON, Pete & Cleo Life in Samaria 1 Trudy Urbani 1997 2 tapes

ROSEY, Warren Temperance 1 Trudy Urbani 16-Mar-03 Tape

ROSEY, Warren with Dan SODA 1 Trudy Urbani Tape

SALISBURY, Ernest & Marie Temperance & Senior Center Interview 1 Trudy Urbani, HSB 13-Nov-95 Tape

SALISBURY, Marie   See: SEGUR, Leonard Samaria Kitchen Band 1 1988 Tape

SALISBURYS'   See: STERNS, Robert L. Interview Peggy Thomas 28-Apr-75

SALTER, Mildred SANGSTER HSB President 1 Trudy Urbani 18-Nov-16 Tape/2 copies

SALYER, Alan 1 Trudy Urbani 30-Jan-97 Tape

SAMARIA DAYS 2 BALDUF & URBANI 1999 Tape

SAMARIA GRANGE The GRANGE #1430 at Samaria SHAFFER, DANZEISEN &, WINTERS, 2 Trudy Urbani Nov-96 Tape

SAMARIA HISTORY MEETING 2 17-Jun-99 Tape

SAMARIA HISTORY MEETING 2 19-Aug-99 Tape

SAMARIA HISTORY MEETING 2 Sep-99 Tape

SAMARIA HISTORY MEETING Bedford Senior Center 2 18-Nov-99 Tape

SAMARIA HISTORY MEETING Samaria History Meeting 2 18-Feb-99 Tape

SAMARIA HISTORY MEETING Samaria History Meeting 2 20-May-99 Tape

SAMARIA HISTORY MEETING Samaria History 2 26-Mar-98 Tape

SAMARIA HISTORY MEETING Samaria History 2 22-Sep-98 Tape

SAMARIA KITCHEN BAND   See: SEGUR, Leonard Samaria Kitchen Band of Bedford Sr. Citizens 1988

SAMARIA MASONIC POTLUCK 2 Trudy Urbani 9-Apr-97 Tape

SAMARIA MEETING Interview 2 Trudy Urbani 15-Jan-97 2 tapes

SAMARIA MEETING 2 19-Feb-98 Tape

SAMARIA MEETING 2 14-Apr-98 Tape

SAMARIA MEETING 2 16-Jun-98 Tape

SAMARIA MEETING 2 Nov-98 Tape

SAMARIA MEETING With BALDUF & URBANI 2 Trudy Urbani Nov-97 Tape

SAMARIA MEMORIES The GRANGE, etc. Interview 2 Trudy Urbani 20-Nov-96 Tapes 1 & 2 plus a copy dated 11/22/1996

SAMARIA TREE LIGHTING 1st Annual Ceremony, Samaria, MI 2 1999 Tape

SAMARIAN MEETINGS   See: GOOD SAMARIANS 

SASS, Rhoda   See: HUDSON, Janet Janet HUDSON & Rhonda SASS Trudy Urbani

SCHAEFFER, Harley Frenchtown Nursing Home 1 Trudy Urbani 15-Sep-96 Tape

SCHAFFER, Ethel FOSGATE With Clara DUBRY 1 Trudy Urbani 7-Nov-96 Tape

SCHLAGHECK, Yvonne Bedford History/ The SMITH Family 1 Trudy Urbani 1981-1982 Tape

SCHLAGHECK, Yvonne   See: MCHM Recorded at Monroe Co. Historical MuseumNews articles Trudy Urbani Mar-96

SCHOCK, Dick & Edna With Kay YEAGER 1 12-Jul-00 Tape

SCHOCK, Mildred REGER 1 30-Sep-98 Tape

SCHROEDER, Harry HSB Presentation on Santa 1 2-Dec-96 Tape

SCHULER, Howard Bedford Early Days, school, farms 1 Peggy Thomas Tape

SCOTT, John (FARNHAM) Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 1996 Tapes 1 & 2, 2 copies

SEGUR, Leonard   Extract Co. and other subjects 1 1988 Tape

SHELTEMA, Mary Jane  (Mrs. Charles) 1 Trudy Urbani 8-Sep-97 Tape/2 copies

SIMINSKI, Caroline   See: MOONGATE Trudy Urbani 22-Aug-01 Tape

SMITH, Anna Oral History Series 1 Elizabeth DENTNER Oct-02 1 tape, 2 CDs

SMITH, Harold Interview 1 Peggy Thomas 1982 Tape
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SMITH, Mae Interview 1 Peggy Thomas 12-May-75 Tape

SMITH, Phyllis   See: ERIE LOCAL HISTORY Erie Branch Tim MCGOREY 5-Apr-88

SODA, Dan   See: ROSEY, Warren Trudy Urbani

SONNICHSON, Hazel KINNEY With Nita KINNEY EICHER Peggy Thomas 28-Jul-75

STAN'S PARTY Retirement 1 24-Apr-01 Tape

STERNS, Robert L. & SALISBURYS' Interview 1 Peggy Thomas 28-Apr-75 Tape

STOKES, Mary Samaria Interview 1 Trudy Urbani Apr-97 Tape

STOLZ, Harold   See: LOCAL FOLKLORE, IDA Ida Folklore 12-Apr-88

STONE SCHOOL Stone School 2 James & Lila COSSINS 1-May-98 Tape

STRATTON, Grace Mary Hymns , written by Grace STRATTON 1 Trudy Urbani Tape/2 copies

TAYLOR, Lorraine Lorenzen   See: WILLARD, FernSamaria, with Fern Willard Interview Trudy Urbani 24-Apr-97

TEMPERANCE MEETING H.S.B. 2 Trudy Urbani 29-Sep-97 Tape

TEMPERANCE MEETING 2 Trudy Urbani Sep & Oct 97 Tape

TEMPERANCE MEETING 2 Trudy Urbani Nov-97 Tape

TEMPERANCE MEETING 2 22-Jan-98 Tape

TEMPERANCE MEETING H.S.B. 2 5-Feb-98 Tape

TEMPERANCE MEETING First Temperance Meeting 2 Trudy Urbani 20-Aug-97 Tape

TEMPERANCE MEETING Sr. Ctr. H.S.B.  2 Trudy Urbani 8-Oct-97 Tape

TEMPERANCE SCHOOL MTG. Bedford Senior Center 2 Don ADAMS & Trudy URBANI of HSB Sep-97 Tape/2 copies, 

TEMPERANCE SCHOOL MTG. Senior Center 2 Don ADAMS & Trudy URBANI Sep-98 Tape 

TEMPLIN, Esther At Banner Oak School Interview, with Louise Kinney 1 Jodi White Tape 

THOMAS, Peggy Douglas Rd. Elementary Program on schools for DRE G/Ts 2 Trudy Urbani 1980 Tape

TOLLY, Art & Pauline Interview 1 Trudy Urbani Tape 

TOPPING, Russ & Helen Temperance Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 6-Nov-97 With Chris WHITING

TRAPP 1 Nov-97 Tape

TRAPP, Idell KARR In search of HARWICK'S P.O. 1 Trudy Urbani 2-Oct-97 Tape

TRAPP, Idell KARR Interview 1 Trudy Urbani Jun-97 Tapes 1 & 2, 1 copy of tape 1

TRAPP, Idell KARR   See: MOONGATE Trudy Urbani 22-Aug-01

VAUGHN, Lela Temperance 1 Aug-98 Tape

VETERAN'S DAY CEREMONY Lambertville Cemetery 2 2003 Tape

WAGNER, Vernieta ROE Oral Interview 1 14-Nov-95 Tape

WEAVER, Velda & parents   See: Hubbard, Wayne & Alice Life in Samaria Trudy Urbani 1997

WHEATON, Viva BIRD 1 22-Jul-75 Tape

WHITING, Bernice Interview 1 Peggy Thomas 1975 Tape

WHITING, Bernice & Phebe COUTURE Interview 1 Peggy Thomas 22-Oct-75 Tape

WHITING, Chris   See: TOPPING, Russ & Helen Temperance Interview Trudy Urbani 6-Nov-97

WHITING, Rube Singing "The Preacher and the Bear" 1 Tape

WHITING, Rube (Reuben) Interview 1 Trudy Urbani 26-Jan-96 Tape

WILLARD, Fern Samaria, with TAYLOR, Lorraine Lorenzen Interview - Weeks home 1 Trudy Urbani 24-Apr-97 Tape

WINTERS, Roland,  State Master of GRANGE   See: SAMARIA GRANGEThe GRANGE #1430 at Samaria SHAFFER, DANZEISEN &, WINTERS, Trudy Urbani Nov-96

WRIGHT, Forrest   See: SAMARIA MEETING 1-97 Stories Trudy Urbani 15-Jan-97

ZINK, Bob 1 Jan-00 Tape


